Model Description
Two-Channel
GP2150 2 x 150 @ 4-Ohms, 2 x 300 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 600 @ 4-Ohms
GP2250 2 x 250 @ 4-Ohms, 2 x 500 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 1000 @ 4-Ohms
GP2350 2 x 350 @ 4-Ohms, 2 x 700 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 1400 @ 4-Ohms
Four-Channel
GP4100 4 x 100 @ 4-Ohms, 4 x 200 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 400 @ 4-Ohms
GP4150 4 x 150 @ 4-Ohms, 4 x 300 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 600 @ 4-Ohms
Mono-Block
GP1500D 1 x 375 @ 4-Ohms, 1 x 750 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 1500 Maxx
GP2500D 1 x 625 @ 4-Ohms, 1 x 1250 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 2500 Maxx
GP3000D-PRO 1 x 750 @ 4-Ohms, 1 x 1500 @ 2-Ohms, 1 x 3000 RMS
Ground Pounder Amplifiers
The GP Series is aggressive and designed for high
performance and reliability. The line features a true

GRP5.2C 5.25” component set 250 watts Maxximum - 50 continual
GRP6.5C 6.5” component set 300 watts Maxximum - 60 continual
GTR Series Speakers
GTR speakers provide superior performance, illumination
and higher power handling as the top of the line Crunch
speaker series.
Model Description
GTR52CXi 5.25” coaxial 300 watts Maxximum - 60 continual
GTR62CXi 6.5” coaxial 350 watts Maxximum - 70 continual
GTR693i 6 x 9” 3-way 500 watts Maxximum - 100 continual
GTR5.2Ci 5.25” component set 350 watts Maxximum - 70 continual
GTR6.5Ci 6.5” component set 400 watts Maxximum - 80 continual
7 8
Model Description
GP10D2 10” dual 2-Ohm subwoofer 1000 watts Maxximum - 500 continual
GP10D4 10” dual 4-Ohm subwoofer 1000 watts Maxximum - 500 continual
GP12D2 12” dual 2-Ohm subwoofer 1200 watts Maxximum - 600 continual
GP12D4 12” dual 4-Ohm subwoofer 1200 watts Maxximum - 600 continual
GP15D2 15” dual 2-Ohm subwoofer 1400 watts Maxximum - 700 continual
Ground Pounder Subwoofers
Ground Pounder subwoofers feature illuminated dust caps,
big power handling and dual voice coils. They are available
in dual four and dual two-Ohm configurations.